DRAWING INDEX ELECT, LIGHTING & FIRE ALARM DEMO GENERAL NOTES | GENERAL NOTES PROJECT INFORMATION
DRAWING CURRENT | CURRENT 1. WHERE CEILINGS ARE BEING REMOVED, REMOVE ALL NORMAL AND EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURES, FIRE A. G.C.TO COMPLY WITH CODES, LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS OF PUBLIC AUTHORITIES GOVERNING THE
NUMBER DRAWING NAME ISSUE | ISSUE DATE CURRENT ISSUE DESCRIPTION ALARM DEVICES, AND EXIT SIGNS. ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND POWER/CONTROL WIRING SHALL ALSO BE WORK. FOLLOWING ARE THE PLANS OUTLINING THE SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED FOR THE KIDS VACATION CENTER,
DEMOLISHED. B. G.C.TO OBTAIN AND PAY FOR PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY PUBLIC AUTHORITIES GOVERNING THE WORK. KVC. WORK INCLUDES INTERIOR RENOVATION OF A PORTION OF THE FIRST FLOOR OF THE EXISTING
01 - GENERAL 2. WHERE WALLS ARE BEING DEMOLISHED, REMOVE FIRE ALARM AND ELECTRICAL DEVICES. DEVICES AND C. G.C. TO REVIEW DOCUMENTS, VERIFY DIMENSIONS, VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS, AND CONFIRM THAT WORK IS BUILDABLE AS EXEEOVEORNKHSL%HI‘é‘gomgam%:ﬁ EEEéEF%TC/'iE"’F',‘Eb',\TA';m égg:\;{SETSFLngpEOc%E “A%VYN'B‘EI'TTE'%SN CEILINGS,
‘ G0.101. DRAWING INDEX, PROJECT INFORMATION, & GENERAL NOTES 1 ‘2021 07.30 ‘ BULLETIN 1 QEI_S(E))%@:I[-HE\]%BClbl\IgéB?[)éESSHgS_NgEU'II'TR’AA'C\IEDDV\QIEE)E}-'II'%LDEI\E/I(():I(_)I":{llI(D)IF\IE;(E)L'FHREEYMC(,)AVNEBDEAR?E(I):EELII:I\IIQ%DMB'II'EIL-I(E)W A) \?V%ORVZI\IIN SLEJE%FI_{ITOQNY CONFLICTS OR OMISSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY DRAW|NGS., ' ' '
G0.301 TYPICAL MOUNTING LOCATIONS & ADA REQUIREMENTS - 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. B) CIRCUITS THAT ARE ENTIRELY DEMOLISHED SHALL BE ' PUF&CH ASE. FABRICATION. OR INSTALLATION. ’ ' THE DRAWINGS, IN CONCERT WITH THE PROJECT MANUAL, COMPRISE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
G0.401 CODE ANALYSIS, EGRESS, AND OCCUPANCY PLAN 1 2021.07.30 |BULLETIN 1 DEMOLISHED ALL THE WAY BACK TO THE PANEL. C) CIRCUITS THAT ARE PARTIALLY DEMOLISHED SHALL BE £ 5.0 T0 CODRDINATE WORK WITH THE LANDLORD AND OWNER. INGLUDING SCHEDULING TIVE AND LOCATIONS FOR OUTLINING THE DESIGN INTENT AND PROJECT SCOPE, AND MAY BE SUPPLEMENTED BY FURTHER
G0.500 FINISH MATERIALS SCHEDULE 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION DEMOLISHED ALL THE WAY BACK TO THE COMMON JUNCTION BOX WHERE THE PORTION OF THE CIRCUIT : D.EL.|VER|ES BUILDING ACCESS. USE OF BUILDING SERVICES AND EACILITIES. AND USE OF ELEVATORS. MINIMIZE INFORMATION ISSUED BY ARCHITECT.
G0.501 FINISH MATERIALS SCHEDULE (CONT) i 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION THAT IS TO REMAIN GAN BE EXTENDED FOR FUTURE REFEED. D) WHERE CONDUIT AND POWER/CONTROL DISTURBANCE OF BUILDING FUNCTIONS AND OCCUPANTS ! '
WIRING IS INSTALLED IN A WALL THAT IS BEING DEMOLISHED THAT IS ASSOCIATED WITH A DEVICE TO : THE DRAWINGS ARE ARRANGED IN GENERAL TO SPECIFIC ORDER, FOLLOWING A TOP TO BOTTOM, RIGHT TO
G0.550 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 1 2021.07.30  |BULLETIN 1 REMAIN, REROUTE ACCORDINGLY TO ALLOW FOR FUTURE INTERCEPT AND EXTENSION OF CIRCUIT. F.  OWNER WILL PROVIDE WORK NOTED "BY OTHERS" OR "NIC" UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACT. G.C. TO INCLUDE SCHEDULE LEFT FORMAT. CONTRACTORS ARE ADVISED TO READ AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH THE
G0.551 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE (CON'T) 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 3. WHERE WALLS ARE BEING DEMOLISHED THAT CONTAIN ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN OR ON THEM. DEMOLISH REQUIREMENTS IN CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND COORDINATE TO ASSURE ORDERLY SEQUENCE OF INFORMATION IN THE PROJECT MANUAL, AS WELL AS THE GENERAL LEGENDS CONTAINED IN THE 'G' SERIES
G0.600 DOOR SCHEDULE & TYPES 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL PANEL AND BRANCH CIRCUIT TO ABOVE CEILING OR ABOVE PANEL. PROVIDE JUNCTI(’)N BOX OR INSTALLATION OF DRAWINGS, PRIOR TO REVIEW OF THE PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS. ADVISE THE ARCHITECT WHERE
G0.650 DOOR DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION PULL BOX AT LOCATION ABOVE PANEL WHERE CIRCUITS ARE DEMOLISHED TO. CIRCUITS WILL BE G. G.C.TO COORDINATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, DATA, AND SECURITY SYSTEM INSTALLATIONS. INTENT IS NOT CLEARLY PERCEIVED, PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.
G0.700 PARTITION TYPES & DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION INTERCEPTED AND EXTENDED AT THIS LOCATION TO NEW PANEL LOCATION. PANEL LOCATIONS WILL BE H. G.C. TO MAINTAIN EXITS, EXIT LIGHTING, FIRE PROTECTIVE DEVICES, AND ALARMS IN CONFORMANCE WITH CODES AND
(G0.800 UL DESIGN SHEET 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION DETERMINED DURING DESIGN. CERTAIN PANELS MAY HAVE THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUITING INSTALLATION ORDINANCES. BUILDING ADDRESS: 2305 MT. WERNER CIRCLE
12 DEMOLISHED (1.E. KITCHEN PANELS). . G.C. TO MAINTAIN WORK AREAS AS SECURE AND LOCKABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE WITH TENANT AND STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO
4 EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLS DEVICES SHALL BE DEMOLISHED FOR LIGHT FIXTURE ZONES/CIRCUITS BEING LANDLORD TO ENSURE SECURITY. 80487
06 - INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEMOLISHED. DEMOLISH DEVICES AND ASSOCIATED CONTROL WIRING AS REQUIRED. WHERE PATHWAYS J.  G.C. TO PROVIDE ALL ACCESS PANELS REQUIRED FOR ALL JUNCTION BOXES, VALVES, CLEANOUTS, PLUGS, FILTERS,
ARE INSTALLED WITHIN WALLS TO REMAIN, PATHWAYS CAN BE REUSED IF IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONDUIT IS EQUIPMENT, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS REQUIRING SERVICE OR MAINTENANCE BUILDING JURISDICTION: ROUTT COUNTY, STEAMBOAT SPRINGS, CO
1C-11.101 COMPOSITE PLAN - SHERATON PLAZA LEVEL - 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION IN A REUSABLE CONDITION. K G.C.TOPROTECT AREA OF WORK AND ADJACENT AREAS FROM DAMAGE. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACES DAMAGED AS A
1C-11.201 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - LEVEL 01 1 2021.07.30 | BULLETIN 1 5. ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE IS CALLED OUT TO BE DEMOLISHED OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THIS RESULT OF WORK PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT. PATCH & REPAIR EXISTING SURFACES AS REQ'D TO RECEIVE NEW APPLICABLE CODES: 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
1C-11.202 CONSTRUCTION PLAN - ROOF / LEVEL 02 - 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION RENOVATION SCOPE TO SERVE EXISTING AND NEW ELECTRICAL LOADS. SURVEY PATHWAYS FOR REUSE AND FINISH. 2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
1C-11.401 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEVEL 01 1 2021.07.30  |BULLETIN 1 PROVIDE INSULATION TESTING FOR ALL FEEDERS BETWEEN EQUIPMENT BEING DEMOLISHED. REFER TO ME L. G.C. SHALL NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT FOR 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
1C-11.501 FINISH PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION SHERATON DUE DILIGENCE REPORT FOR EQUIPMENT IN QUESTION. CLARIFICATION. 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
To11 601 FURNITURE PLAN . LEVEL 01 20210604 | BP4G - KVG INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 6. FIRE ALARM PANEL LOCATED IN JANITORS CLOSET SHALL BE MAINTAINED. POWER SHALL BE MAINTAINEDTO | 1 G.C. TO PROVIDE CONCEALED BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR WORK BY OWNER'S OTHER CONTRACTORS. COORDINATE WITH 38]2 :mgsmg:gmt EIL;{EEL (%*IDSECODE
1C12100  ENLARGED PLANS - RESTROOMS 2021.0604 _|BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION S00PE SERVED PROM THIS PANEL, EXISTING FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE GEMORLISHED BAGK T0 THE OTHER CONTRAGTORS FOR SIZE, TYPE, AND LOGATION OF REQUIRED BLOGKING. ALL IN-WALL AND IN-CEILING BLOCKING 1S 2020 NATIONAL ELEGTRIC GODE
1C-12.101 ENLARGED PLANS - RESTROOMS 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION NEXT UPSTREAM DEVICES FOR ALL DEVICES THAT ARE DEMOLISHED ALONG WITH WALLS AND CEILINGS. N. THE G.C. AND EACH TRADE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING AND COORDINATING ALL NEW WORK WITH EXISTING 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
1C-12.102 ENLARGED PLAN - CHECK-IN DESK - 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION NEW CIRCUITS AND EXTENSIONS TO EXISTING CIRCUITS WILL BE UTILIZED TO FEED THE FIRE ALARM NAC/SLC " CONDITIONS AND ALL OTHER TRADES. NO FIELD WORK ORDERS WILL BE APPROVED FOR ANY CONDITIONS/GONFLICTS THAT 2009 ICC A117.1, ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
1C-13.100 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 1 2021.07.30 |BULLETIN 1 CIRCUITS TO DEVICES THROUGHOUT THE NEW AND EXISTING SPACES. COULD HAVE BEEN ACCOUNTED FOR BY THE BIDDER DURING BID FIELD INSPECTION OR THAT COULD HAVE BEEN ANSI/ASME A17.1, SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS 2013
1C-13.101 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 7. EXISTING CIRCUITS TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LEFT OPERATIONS DURING THE DEMOLITION AND COORDINATED WITH THE G.C. AND EACH TRADE AFTER AWARD OF CONTRACT. ROUTT COUNTY SEISMIC CATAGORY C ADOPTION.
1C-15.100 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 8SEIF§Z$I%?\IT:)?=NTIF:IT£258IIZI\T/IE:\?TPROJECT. PROTECT FEEDER CONDUITS AS REQUIRED FOR MAINTAINED 0. TENANT ARCHITECTURAL DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN INTENT TAKE PRECENDENCE OVER MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR OCCUPANCY TYPE: RQUP.E, ERUCATION
1C-15.200 CEILING DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION ' PLUMBING DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. A
1C-15.300 FLOOR, BASE & TRANSITION DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 8. ?EXATOESE:%LLEDE<L)EUCTT§<I)CRALL)éTAi)RL/?%I)F;HCE;TQ%TPEMAESNSTOI\%ATTE3ENL/IATc|;-|EI\£EoCL|J-ITAE<|)C£LL)Sl\;{o%%'gﬁgﬁ AI\EL?_UI\}I??ANE'I"\ATIN P. G.C.TONOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF CONFLICTS, DIMENSIONAL OR OTHER DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
1C-15.400 MILLWORK DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE. WITH WORK OR AREAS AFFECTED. RE ALARM SYSTEM A 1 AND DETECTION SYSTEM AND SMOKE PROTECTION
WORK IS BEING PERFORMED TO REFEED THE EQUIPMENT IN QUESTION. FIRE PREVENTION NOTES FIRE SUPPRESSION: FIRE RESISTIVE, (100% SPRINKLERED) PER NFPA 13
07 - FOOD SERVICE 10. WHEREVER ELECTRICAL MATERIALS HAVE BEEN REMOVED FROM SURFACES OF THE BUILDING OR
FS-1.0 EQUIPMENT FLOOR PLAN 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION STRUCTURE, THOSE SURFACES SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED. A.  THIS PROJECT DOES NOT INCLUDE STORAGE, DISPENSING OR USE OF ANY FLAMMABLE OR COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS, NUMBER OF STORIES INBUILDING: 9 STORIES (ABOVE GRADE)
FS-2.0 EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 1. ALL HAZARD WASTE SHALL BE PROPERLY DISPOSED OF BY A LICENSED HAZARD WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY, FLAMMABLE GAS OR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES. 1 STORIES (BELOW GRADE)
FS-3.0 PLUMBING PLAN 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION ITEMS SHALL INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO FLUORESCENT LAMPS, SMOKE DETECTORS, ETC. B. PROVIDE A PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2-A WITHIN 75 FOOT TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM
211004 570 NTRCRS - SSUEFORPET DGOSR
FS5.0 BUILDING WORKS PLAN 2021.06.04 | BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION AUTOMATIC FIRE EXSTINGUISHING SYSTEM AGENT AND IN ACORDANCE WITH SECTION 904.12.5 OF THE IFC, AND WITHIN 30 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: 172,712 SQ.FT.
FS-6.0 EXHAUST HOOD PLAN 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY DEMO GENERAL NOTES FT OF COMMERGIAL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT.
FS-6.1 EXHAUST HOOD PLAN 20210604 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION C. EXTEND OR MODIFY EXISTING AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN APPROVED TOTAL FLOOR AREA: APPROX. 35,467 SQ.FT.
FS-6.2 EXHAUST HOOD PLAN 2021.06.04 | BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 1. EXISTING CABLING SERVICING AREAS OUTSIDE OF THE AREA OF DEMO MAY TRAVERSE THROUGH/ABOVE AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM FOLLOWING APPROVAL BY LANDLORD'S LIFE SAFETY ENGINEER. SUBMIT PLANS
FS-6.3 EXHAUST HOOD PLAN 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION AREAS OF DEMO. CABLING NOT DIRECTLY ASSOCIATED WITH DEVICES WITHIN THE DEMO AREA, SHALL BE TO FIRE DEPARTMENT AND OBTAIN APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SCOPE OF WORK: APPROX. 21,750 SQ. FT.
FS-6.4 EXHAUST HOOD PLAN 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION PROTECTED AND TRACED TO DETERMINE ORIGIN AND USE. ANY CABLING DAMAGED OR REMOVED THAT D. EXTEND OR MODIFY EXISTING FIRE/LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AN APPROVED FIRE/ LIFE SAFETY
10 SERVICES DEVICES OUTSIDE OF THE DEMO AREA (ABOVE/BELOW/BEYOND) SHALL BE REPLACED IN FULL AT SYSTEM FOLLOWING APPROVAL BY LANDLORD'S LIFE SAFETY ENGINEER. SUBMIT PLANS TO FIRE DEPARTMENT WITH LEED CERTIFICATION: NONE
NO COST TO THE OWNER. COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF SEQUENCE OF OPERATION, AND OBTAIN APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
08 - MECHANICAL 2. WHERE CEILINGS ARE BEING REMOVED, REMOVE CEILING MOUNTED ACCESS POINTS, SECURITY CAMERAS,
MOTION SENSORS, SPEAKERS AND TVS. ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING SHALL ALSO BE
1C-M0.000 MECHANICAL LEGEND 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION DEMOLISHED. ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
1C-DM1.101 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION DEVICES AND ASSOCIATED BACKBOXES, CONDUIT, AND WIRE SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED AS
1C-DM1.102 | MECHANICAL PIPING DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION OUTLINED HEREIN. A.  ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT. CHANGES BETWEEN 1/4" AND
1C-M1.201 MECHANICAL PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 4. WHERE CONDUIT AND TELECOM/SECURITY/TV WIRING IS INSTALLED IN A WALL THAT IS TO REMAIN, REMOVE 1/2" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:2 (HEIGHT:LENGTH). LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAY
1CM1202  MECHANICAL PLAN - LEVEL 02 20210604 | BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION ALL CABLING. WHERE PATHWAYS ARE INSTALLED WITHIN WALLS TO REMAIN, REMOVE ALL CABLING, WHERE | EEOVOEFTI\'%\;S oM EACH SIDE OF DOORS SHALLO BE LEVEL AND CLEAR THE DIMENSIONS OF THE LEVEL AREAS AR
1C-M1301 | MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION EQL%V&\T@‘I\,\TE\ g‘ngkEEg }’JV(')T,\‘"S{\_‘”VOVQ'LLS TO REMAIN, PATHWAYS CAN BE REUSED IF IN EMT CONDUIT AND DESIGNED TO MEET ANSI AT17.1 2005, 1AC AND ADA CLEARANCE REQUIREVENTS. IF THE G.0. 18 AWARE OF ANY
1C-M7.000 MECHANICAL CONTROLS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION INADEQUATE CLEARANCES OR VIOLATIONS OF CODE, G.C. SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.
1CM7.001  |MECHANICAL CONTROLS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION C. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS ARE SPECIFIED TO BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY HARDWARE THAT DOES NOT
1C-M8.000 MECHANICAL DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION M EC H AN |C AL & P LU M B| N G DE M O G E N ER AL N OTE S REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
1C-M8.001 MECHANICAL DETAILS 2021.06.04 | BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION D. MAXIMUM PULL OR PUSH EFFORT TO OPERATE NON-FIRE-RATED DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.5 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR
1(23-MEP0.000 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 1. WHERE CEILINGS ARE REMOVED, REMOVE EXISTING SUPPLY DIFFUSERS, RETURN GRILLES. AND FLEXIBLE gagﬁe\lsé Agg) FSOIT_%lIJNNgS ggg SINEECF:{I%E EL(ECLFE)SJ,UI\QEASSPUE%EIa ébg EF){(l)%HRT é\LNOGSLEEs TTg (I:-i(IDI\II\AGPELE\)( .DOORS AND AT CENTER PLANE OF
DUCTWORK BACK TO NEAREST SHEET METAL CONNECTION. SHEET METAL TO REMAIN FOR RE-USE. E. ALL DOORS LOCATED ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ARE SPECIFIED TO BE NOT LESS THAN 3-0" IN WIDTH AND NOT LESS THAN
09 - PLUMBING 2 mg’gﬁyg&gﬁg'glgﬁg 'g%g’%FESEODLE\“SGPSA"I'QL(L)EE“SQ'(’;‘L%%EAFT@N(?’\&NDE%F;‘“;ﬁ)IF;\IRg%El\CATngE{D\"&E'gg- 6-8" IN HEIGHT. DOORS ARE CAPABLE OF OPENING AT LEAST 90 DEGREES AND CLEAR WIDTH IS NOT LESS THAN 32"
1C-P0.000 PLUMBING LEGEND 20210604 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION THAT SYSTEMS MAY REMAIN OPERATIONAL ’ F. CENTER HAND ACTIVATED DOOR OPENING HARDWARE BETWEEN 34" AND 48" ABOVE FLOOR FINISH, AND ACCORDING TO VICINITY MAP
SPECIFIC DIMENSIONS NOTED IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
1C-P0.001 PLUMBING SCHEDULES 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 3. EXISTING AIR HANDLING UNITS SERVING THE PROJECT AREA ARE LOCATED IN THE UPPER LEVEL FANROOM. |~ oo o1 1 s Eocinl E ENTRANCES WITH AT LEAST ONE STANDARD SIGN AND WITH ADDITIONAL DIRECTIONAL SIGNS. AS
1C-DP1.101  |PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION /F\IIE%TE/F\QEALTINE% CL;JHIFT{E TSUHFé\NLLAIF;Em/EIENTOPERATIONAL DURING PROJECT DEMOLITION. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION " REQUIRED, VISIBLE FROM APPROACHING PEDESTRIAN WAYS. '
1C-P1.101 PLUMBING PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION -
1C-P1.100 | PLUMBING PLAN - LEVEL 01 UNDERFLOOR 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 4. EXISTING MISCELLANEOUS HEATING SYSTEMS INCLUDING CABINET HEATERS, FIN TUBE, ETC. SHALLREMAN | " gFg:A;— (E);/EFI?g EI/II\lDC:EI_L(J;[I?II;“\I%BéAORI\?I\}Egl%l\épsljI?/'\\‘S(:TEE\II\JVIIE-II-?I-iSl,ASNSILé(131FZ'i'1 g/'\\‘c%\ﬁg, Sé?%.)%?—l/?ll_\lLESSUIE’E(l)AFTE f é\goKbgﬁh%A[giE? /L\ESET'
1CP4000 | PLUMBING ENLARGED PLANS 20210604 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONAL DURING PROJECT DEMOLITION. SHALL NOT ROTATE IN THEIR FITTINGS. GRAB BARS AND ANY ADJACENT SURFACE SHALL BE FREE OF SHARP OR ABRASIVE
1C-P4.001 PLUMBING ENLARGED PLANS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION . ETJEV\?AL\JLIth$SA\I$2E%[)TE<)S é\Engw\ﬁ)C gSTN;E(EJLLJ l\ﬁX%E%é/\llll\-‘Ing\Eg@Syga '\TKI-BIEAIT\II\EI)OTSETI\?}IS F/?EFE t_\(()CATED ELEMENTS.
1C-P6.000 PLUMBING ISOMETRICS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION RE-INSTALL THERMOSTAT IN CEILING S’P ACE FOR REUSE. |.  SINKS AND LAVATORIES SHALL BE MOUNTED TO COMPLY WITH KNEESPACE REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI A117.1.
1C-P6.001 PLUMBING ISOMETRICS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION J.  FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS ARE TO BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
1C-P8.000 PLUMBING DETAILS 2021.06.04 | BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER
10 PLUMBING DEMO GENERAL NOTES THAN 5 POUNDS. SELF-CLOSING CONTROLS ARE TO REMAIN OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS.
K. HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES ARE TO BE INSULATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
10 - ELECTRICAL 1 AS PART OF PLUMBING DEMOLITION SCOPE OF WORK, COMPLETELY REMOVE ALL TOILET ROOM PLUMBING ,bl ITFHTEl_TEE g T;AILSL E\/EVESESQ? §Z$ IEIQSEASXTEESCULRETR&ENSCEEEZ)E; é?:é;?/TéﬁTIONS OF CODE. G.C. SHALL NOTIEY THE
1C-E0.000 ELECTRICAL LEGEND 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED CARRIERS IN MAIN WOMEN'S AND MEN'S TOILET ROOMS (LOCATED BETWEEN " ARCHITEGT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING SVLfTH WORK IN QUESTION. I
1C-DE0.001  |ELECTRICAL DEMO ONE-LINES 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION COLUMN LINES P.5 & R.5 AND 24.7 & 28) INCLUDING LAVATORIES, URINALS, AND WATER CLOSETS. CAP PIPING
1C-DE1.101  |ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION INWET WALL FOR REUSE. ’
1C-DE1.102  |LIGHTING DEMOLITION PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 2. EXISTING COMMERCIAL DISHWASHER (LOCATED BETWEEN 34 & 36 AND R.5 & P) SHALL BE REMOVED. CAP MILLWORK GENERAL NOTES
1C-E0001  |ELECTRICAL ONE-LINES 20210604 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION DOMESTIC WATER FOR FUTURE REUSE. glgweBsOAT
1C-E0002 | ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES 20210604 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 3 Eﬁf’%’gﬁgg%'&v'\/‘\%'}'{KF%'\F‘{DFB%iEARBELES(EOCATED BETWEEN 37 & 37.5AND R.5 & P) SHALL BE REMOVED.
1C-E0.004 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULES 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION ‘ A INTERIOR FINISH OF ALL DARK COLOR LAMINATE CABINETS TO BE BLACK MELAMINE. INTERIOR FINISH OF ALL LIGHT g
4. EXISTING LOBBY BAR (BETWEEN K & J AND 26 & 27) SHALL BE REMOVED. REMOVE ALL EQUIPMENT SINKS, COLOR LAMINATE CABINETS TO BE WHITE MELAMINE, U.N.O. 3
1CE1.201  |ELECTRICAL PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.0604 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS, AND DOMESTIC HOT/COL PIPING. CAP DOMESTIC WATER PIPING FOR B. ALL STONE, SIMULATED STONE, AND SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS TO HAVE MITERED CORNER FROM TOP TO FRONT £
1C-E1.202 ELECTRICAL PLAN - LEVEL 02 2021.06.04 |BPAC - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION REUSE. APRON WITH 1/16" RADIUS EASED EDGE. PROJECT LOCATION
1C-E1.301 LIGHTING PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 5. EXISTING FLOOR SINKS IN KITCHEN AND BAR AREAS SHALL BE EXISTING TO REMAIN. C. APPLY SEALANT AT ALL COUNTERTOPS TO SPLASHES, AT ALL COUNTERTOPS TO WALLS, AND AT ALL BASE TO ALL
1C-E1.401 ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 6. EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER AND STORM PIPING WITHIN THE BALLROOM AREA SHALL BE EXISTING TO NON-CARPETED FLOORS.
1C-E8.000 ELECTRICAL DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION REMAIN. D. REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS FOR CABINET PULL INFORMATION.
1C-E8.001 ELECTRICAL DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 7. EXISTING EXTERIOR HOSE BIBB AT SOUTH EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE EXISTING TO REMAIN. E. REFER TO MILLWORK DETAILS FOR DRAWER DIVIDER INFORMATION.
1C-E8.002 ELECTRICAL DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION F. PROVIDE SLOW CLOSERS ON ALL DRAWER SLIDES AND HINGES.
14 G. DOVETAIL AND GLUE ALL DRAWER JOINTS; NO STAPLED OR NAILED JOINTS.
FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES H. PROVIDE SILENCERS AT ALL DOOR STRIKE LOCATIONS. <
16 - DATATTELECOM . NO SCREW HOLES OR SCREW HEADS SHALL BE EXPOSED. PLUG HOLES WITH WOOD PLUGS. g
1C-10.000 TECHNOLOGY LEGEND 2021.06.04 | BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION 1. AREAS WITH DEMOLITION SCOPE ARE PROVIDED WITH A WET FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITH J. PROVIDE BALANCED CONSTRUCTION (SAME MATERIAL VENEERED TO BOTH SIDES OF ALL PANELS) TO PREVENT WARPING. £
1C-T0.001 TECHNOLOGY GENERAL NOTES & ABBREVIATIONS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION SUSPENDED HEADS. WHERE CEILINGS ARE REMOVED, FIRE PROTECTION HEADS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH K PROVIDE GROMMET HOLES W/ COVER PLATES WHERE RECEPTACLES ARE LOCATED BELOW COUNTERTOPS. EXACT
1C-T1.201 TECHNOLOGY PLAN - LEVEL 01 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION UPRIGHT HEADS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. PRODUCT AND LOCATIONS TO BE DETERMINED ON SHOP DRAWINGS. N
1C-T8.000 TECHNOLOGY DETAILS 2021.06.04 |BP4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION L. MILLWORK CONTRACTOR SHALL SHIM ALL MILLWORK INSTALLED AGAINST NON-MILLWORK CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED.
4 M. ALL WOOD MILLWORK TO BE AWI PREMIUM, U.N.O. ALL LAMINATE TO BE AWI CUSTOM, U.N.O. ALL EXPOSED INTERIOR AND
GRAND TOTAL: 78 EXTERIOR SURFACES ARE TO BE FINISHED PER AWI STANDARDS.
POWER & COMMUNICATION GENERAL NOTES N. PROVIDE ALL FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED BLOCKING, SHIMS, ETC., AS REQUIRED FOR THE ATTACHMENT, INSTALLATION,
ETC. OF ALL MILLWORK AND TO ALSO MAINTAIN LEVEL AND PLUMB IN BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONS,
A. ALL SCREENED AREAS INDICATE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN AND AREAS NOT IN CONTRACT, U.N.O. TYPICAL. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES. LOCATION MAP
B. REFER TO'G' SERIES DRAWINGS FOR SCHEDULES, LEGENDS, SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND TYPICAL 0. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL AND VOICE/DATA DEVICES, PLUMBING, ETC.,
MOUNTING HEIGHTS APPLICABLE TO THIS PLAN. MOUNTED WITHIN AND/OR ON MILLWORK. COORDINATE WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, SUCH AS ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
C. RE: ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING POWER DEVICES, AND RE: TECHNOLOGY MILLWORKER, ETC, TYPICAL.
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING DATA AND A/ DEVICES. P.  PROVIDE FINISHED SCRIBE STRIPS AND FINISHED MILLWORK EDGES TO CREATE A FINISHED REVEAL CONDITION WHERE
D. REFER TO SHEET G0.800 FOR FIRESAFING DETAILS AT FLOOR CORES. MILLWORK COUNTERS, CABINETS, ETC. ABUT ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION, TYPICAL, U.N.O. ALL EXPOSED REVEAL
E. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS GOVERN WHERE DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS DIFFER FROM SURFACES AND EDGES TO HAVE MATCHING COLOR AND FINISH, TYPICAL.
ELECTRICAL AND TECHNOLOGY DRAWINGS. Q. PROVIDE FLUSH, FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH CABINET FACE AT ALL EXPOSED CABINET END SURFACES.
F. FURNITURE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. VERIFY WITH TENANT'S FURNITURE VENDOR FOR SPECIFIC
INFORMATION REGARDING FURNITURE AND ITS EXACT LOCATION.
G. ALL NEW DATANOICE, ELECTRICAL, AND SWITCH FACE PLATES ARE T0 BE WHITE, UN.0. PRoviDE MATCHNG | DEMOLITION NOTES
COVER PLATES.
H. ?ﬁgiﬂgﬁg%ﬂﬁv J&Egﬁﬁ,&%ﬁﬁ% FF,’F?(\;\\’,ESERDES%{'ﬁ'gEELTLSEEOB%LELNE\%“ﬂ.Z%Q‘,Ré\gg’OS_ﬁLE_D WITH 1. REFERENCE PROJECT MANUAL, SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 74 19 'CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL' PROJECT SITE
COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS, MOUNTING LOCATION, AND CONDUIT SIZES WITH AV VENDOR PRIOR FOR MORE INFORMATION.
TO ROUGH-IN. 2. REMOVE ALL ABOVE-CEILING SUPPORTS FOR DEMOLISHED ELEMENTS.
| X-RAY SLAB PRIOR TO CORING. REVIEW FINDINGS AND LOCATIONS WITH OWNER AND TENANT'S FURNITURE 3. REMOVE AND SALVAGE DOORS AND FRAMES FOR POTENTIAL REUSE. STORE IN LOCATION DETERMINED BY OWNER.
VENDOR. 4. ALL SCREENED AREAS INDICATE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN AND AREAS NOT IN CONTRACT, U.N.O.
J. INDICATED DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF OUTLET/SWITCH, OR CLUSTER OF OUTLETS/SWITCHES, 5. REMOVE DESIGNATED PARTITIONS, CEILINGS COMPONENTS, BUILDING EQUIPMENT, AND FIXTURES AS REQUIRED FOR
UN.O. INSTALLATION OF THE NEW WORK. IF ADDITIONAL DEMOLITON IS REQURIED BEYOND WHAT IS INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT
K. INSTALL OUTLETS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF PARTITIONS IN SEPARATE STUD CAVITIES. DO NOT INSTALL DOCUMENTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
BACK-TO-BACK. PROCEEDING.
L. G.C. TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF TELECOMM, DATA, AND SECURITY SYSTEMS. 6. REMOVE ABANDONED HVAC EQUIPMENT, DUCT WORK, CONTROLS, REGISTERS, GRILLES AND ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE
M. PROVIDE ONE-PIECE TYPE GANG COVER PLATES WHERE SWITGHES CAN BE GROUPED TOGETHER 7 ié\ﬁg\sgi\giﬁsmm ELECTRICAL, TELEPHONE, DATA, SECURITY AND SIMILAR OTHER CABLING, CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT AND
O, VERIFY EQUPHENT SPECIFGATIONS, POWER_AND INSTALLATION REQUIRENENTS WITH MANUFACTURER T0 DEVICES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED STEAUBOAT
" ENSURE PROPER FIT AND FUNCTION. ’ 8. REMOVE ABANDONED PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, VALVES, PIPING AND ALL ASSOCIATED HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES. i
P. G.C. TO COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL ELECTRICAL, POWER. AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS AND THEIR 9. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES WHERE INDICATED AND PREPARE SUBFLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR FINISHES. E
ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS, FINISHES, ETC. AND ALL OTHER TRADES. 10. COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO SAFETY OF PERSONS, -
Q. WHERE ELECTRICAL WORK IS SPECIFIED IN CONJUCTION WITH MILLWORK, THE WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED BY PROPERTY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. CUTOUTS FOR SWITCHES AND DEVICES ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY MILLWORK 11. PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN BARRICADES, LIGHTING, AND GUARDRAILS AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CODES AND Walton Creek Rd
CONTRACTOR AND COORDINATED BY G.C. WITH ARCHITECT. REGULATIONS TO PROTECT OCCUPANTS OF BUILDING AND WORKERS.
R. VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT THE LOCATION OF PANELS, T-STATS, SWITCHES, ALARMS, OR ANY DEVICES EXPOSED 12. ERECT AND MAINTAIN DUSTPROOF PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT SPREAD OF DUST, FUMES, AND SMOKE, ETC. TO
TO VIEW AND NOT SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. INSTALLER SHALL SUBMIT CATALOG CUT OTHER PARTS OF THE BUILDING. ON COMPLETION, REMOVE PARTITIONS AND REPAIR DAMAGED SURFACES TO MATCH
SHEET OF DEVICES TO ARCHITECT FOR AESTHETIC REVIEW. ADJACENT SURFACES. N
S. G.C. SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION OF WHIPS AND J-BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE AT MILLWORK FOR 13. IF DEMOLITION IS PERFORMED IN EXCESS OF THAT REQUIRED, RESTORE EFFECTED AREAS AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
TASK LIGHTING, EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, ETC WITH ALL OTHER TRADES, TYP. WHIPS MUST NOT BE EXPOSEDTO | 14. REMOVE FROM SITE DAILY AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF REFUSE, DEBRIS, RUBBISH, AND OTHER MATERIALS RESULTING FROM

VIEW OR HANG BELOW MILLWORK.

DEMOLITION OPERATIONS. LEAVE ALL AREAS BROOM CLEAN DAILY.
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PLUMBING COUNTS OCCUPANCY TYPE DESIGNATION LEGEND GRAPHIC SYMBOLS LEGEND EGRESS REQUIREMENTS - PLAZA LEVEL (TENANT AREA IN SCOPE ONLY) v
(none) c== " EGRESS ROUTE TOTAL AREA IN SCOPE: APPROX. 21,793 SF
PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS - LEVEL 01 STAFF SUPPORT & LOCKERS PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS - LEVEL OWO’L\AREA m t
g ’ COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL : ea oa
OCCUPANCY TOTALS A ‘B’ 'B' - LOCKERS | 'S’ OCCUPANCY TOTALS B’ E 'E' - KITCHEN } 'I-4' - DAYCARE | 'S’ - o o TENANT OCCUPANT LOADS: IBC TABLE 1004.1.2 ®
107 35 70 5 3 3077 9 29 4 Assembly without fixed seats - Unconcentrated (tables EDUCATION (20 NSF/PERSON): 351 OCCUPANTS
} and chairs) @ o o == | ONGEST DIAGONAL KITCHEN (200 NSF/PERSON): 9 OCCUPANTS ALTERRA eastwest partners
| - LOCKERS (50 GSF/PERSON): 70 OCCUPANTS
3 7 | Business areas (A SECURITY LOCATION ASSEMBLY (15 NSF/PERSON): 107 OCCUPANTS MOUNTAIN COMPANY
FIXTURE QUANTITIES REQUIRED'A'" | REQUIRED'B' | REQUIRED'L' | REQUIRED'S' | TOTALREQD | PROVIDED FIXTURE QUANTITIES REQUIRED'B' |> REQUIRED'E' {' REQUIRED'K' (| REQUIRED'M' | REQUIRED'S' | TOTALREQD } PROVIDED N/ STORAGE/MECH (300 GSF/PERSON): 8 OCCUPANTS
? BUSINESS (100 GSF/PERSON): 38 OCCUPANTS 2305 Mt. W Circl
WATER MEN 54/125= 43 | 0+(18/25)=.72 | 1+(10/25)=14 3/100= .03 |  3(2.58) 4.5* WATER MEN 0+ (2/25)= .08 i 154/50 = 3.08 }) 550= .1 15/15= 1 4/100 = .04 5 (4.3) 5 8 | Business areas, concentrated SECURITY CARD READER TOTAL: 583 OCCUPANTS . Werner Circle
CLOSETS CLOSETS ) i Steamboat Springs, CO 80487
WOMEN 54/65= .83 | 0+(18/25)=.72 | 1+(10/25)=1.4 3100= 03|  3(2.98) 4.5* WOMEN 0+(2/25)= .08 154/50= 308 5/50 = % 15/15= 1 4100= .04 543§ ® Hit ROOM OCCUPANT LOAD TENANT EGRESS WIDTH REQUIREMENTS: IBC 1005
< b { Educational - Classroom area OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS
LAVATORIES | MEN 54/200= 27 | 0+ (18/40)= 45| 0+ (35/40)= .9 3100= .03 2 (1.65) 3.5¢ LAVATORIES | MEN 0+ (2/40)= .05 i 154/80=1.93 ) 5/80 = .oe{ 15/15= 1 4/100 = .04 4(3.08) 5 7 BN BB R FIRE RATING REQUIRED (0.2 INJOCCUPANT): 117 INCHES G e n SI er
{} - PROVIDED AT EXIT DOORS: 544 INCHES
DRINKING o0 21| s5100e 35 100e DRINKING i .Y _ i i { ' . IBC 1005.1 and 1024.2 1225 17th Street Tel 303.595.8585
=, =, =, 5/1000 = .005 2(1.26) 2+ 3/100= .04 307/100 = 3.07 5 9/100= .0k | 15100= .15 4/1000 = .004 4 (3.354) 5 4 MINIMUM WIDTH OF EGRESS CORRIDOR REQUIRED: 44 INCHES Suite 150 Fax 303.825.6823
FOUNTAINS FOUNTAINS 1 1 Kitchens, commercial I N E N B 3-HRFIRE RATING MINIMUM WIDTH OF EGRESS CORRIDOR PROVIDED: 120 INCHES Denver. CO 80202 e
NCAAAA A A A A A A A A ted ¢
THIS SPACE WILL FUNCTION AS TWO MOSTLY SEPARATE SUITES, WITH A CHILDREN'S SKI SCHOOL ON ONE SIDE AND % @@ @@ e SUITE DESIGNATION IBC TABLE 1006.3.1 United States
OFFICE SUPPORT SPACE AND LOCKERS ON THE OTHER. Locker rooms T MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 2EXITS
* 160 160 EGRESS EXIT SIGNAGE NUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED: 6 EXITS
FIXTURES WITHIN THE SKI SCHOOL SUITE WILL BE FITTED WITH CHILD SIZE WATER CLOSETS AND LAVATORIES, WITH THE _ _ 4 foelloe! m e
EXCEPTION OF TWO SINGLE-USER ADA ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS. THESE SINGLE-USER RESTROOMS WILL BE USED ONLY Accessory storage areas, mechanical equipment room IBC TABLE 1017.2
BY THE ADULT SUPERVISERS IN THE SPACE. THE KITCHEN HAS LESS THAN 15 OCC. SO ONE RESTROOM IS NEEDED. THIS DOOR EGRESS WIDTH MAXIMUM LENGTH OF EGRESS TRAVEL ALLOWED:
RESTROOM IS INCLUDED IN THE TWO SINGLE-USER RESTROOMS FOR ADULT SUPERVISERS. ADULT SUPERVISERS WILL WIDTH PROVIDED
ALSO HAVE ACCESS TO THE RESTROOMS WITHIN THE BUSINESS USE AREA. MAXIMUM LENGTH OF EGRESS TRAVEL PROVIDED: 14143 Denver West Pkwy
WIDTH REQUIRED Suite 300
*UNISEX RESTROOM WATER CLOSET AND LAVATORY COUNTS HAVE BEEN APPLIED AS .5 PER EACH SEX. OCCUPANTS SERVED IBC TABLE-+306.2.1 A Golden, CO
** 50% OF REQUIRED DRINKING FOUNTAINS CAN BE WATER DISPENSERS, WITH A MINIMUM OF 1 HIGH AND 1 LOW W MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL ALLOWED: 75 FEE EDUCATION, SPRINKLER SYSTEM) United States
FOUNTAIN. FOOD SERVICE AREA WILL ALSO PROVIDE WATER FOR OCCUPANTS IN SKI SCHOOL AREA. MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL PROVIDED: 36 FEET TINCH Tel 303.421.6655
IBC 1020.4 EXCEPTION 2
MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR ALLOWED: PRINKLER SYSTEM) mwm
MAXIMUM DEAD END CORRIDOR PROVIDED: A
o 12499 West Colfax Ave.
E-NOT g=1_ REMOTENESS OF EXITS: IBC 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2 Lakewood, CO 80215
INCLUDED [8IM - ELECTRICA United States
503 S P (EXIT SEPERATION DIST. < 1/3 LENGTH OF MAX DIAG. o1 303 430 5100
| . | | | | | | | | | | DIST. OF THE AREA SERVED) | | | el 303.431.
LONGEST DIAGONAL 201 FEET 11 INCHES
- 1/3 DIAGONAL 67 FEET 4 INCHES
OCCUPANCY TOTALS REMOTENESS OF EXITS 50 FEET 8 INCHES
V‘ /348 \\“
1 W | ogn | o EXIT NO. 6 | S
LIFE SAFETY - OCCUPANCY TABULATION - STAFF SUPPORT & LOCKERS 68" | 24 o i
SQFT PER | OCCUPANT 116 N\ %% & AL @&
OCCUPANCY TYPE AREA | OCCUPANT | LOAD T N \ % 4 =
. I B /-
) q &
|ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM (IBC) [390SF 300 4 | u
] | |
| ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED - TABLES/CHAIRS (IBC) 1584 SF |15 107 | ] .
|BUSINESS AREAS - CONCENTRATED (IBC) 628SF |50 13 | O ' ] 7 i
= L 3] 9 M~ A
- 2 2 5 25 (36
|BUSINESS AREAS - GENERAL (IBC) 3,123SF [150 22 | 2
B ; :
2 | I Iy Iy
LOCKER ROOMS (IBC) 3473SF |50 70 | = | [ |
Grand total 9,197 SF 215 &N ]
ﬂ ® . . ,,\
LIFE SAFETY - OCCUPANCY TABULATION - SKI SCHOOL AREA / K ‘ ‘F‘ ‘ b Hé ‘ ‘ e E : ]
‘7 469SF | —— & - ] 34" | 7"
i a - i
OCCUPANCY TYPE AREA | OGGUPANT | LOMD E-NOT = - ‘ ! = *
INCLUDED— | il | = [F | o H
|ACCESSORY STORAGE AREAS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM (IBC) |751SF 300 4 | ‘ I e y,B-EDUCATION AL T T T DT R | || || L] | H [ [ — {34
| Wiy 2 [§ S \MT ‘ /\ Date Description
E - NOT Dz } * ~—
BUSINESS AREAS - GENERAL (IBC) 334SF 150 3 | TEAAA P ASAA s an o — — — | 2021.06.04 BPA4C - KVC INTERIORS - ISSUE FOR
EC 507 SF S [ & i | PERMIT AND CONSTRUCTION
[DAYCARE (IBC) 975SF |35 29 | T T T T L i - } : } } g 1 2021.07.30 BULLETIN 1
\ \ 1 \ \ —j/E L e
[EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM (IBC) 6,111SF |20 1307 | S STORAG i s =2 1
\  349SF [ / <L 1 — — ? .
|KITCHENS - COMMERCIAL (IBC) 1,699 SF 200 9 | _ \ | | = = | | | PR
Grand total 9,869 SF 352 * ——+ —+ - | BE ; ; R IR EEE [ b — {33
\ M AN M NMN A MNANMNAMNANMNNMNANMNNMANNMNAMNANMNNMNANMNNMANNNANMNANMNNMNANMNAMANNNAMNNMNNMAN \ o /
TRAVEL DISTANCE . L L L L L T L L L L L J‘Liiiliii{“ < u T T | p ‘ L u - $ Lt B nas -—E Z[T[' FEBU?—E D-j- — . — —1 V imn — - /32\
— _ W T e e T /
[ | L : | | : | U I‘ |
TRAVEL DISTANCE g B - E !
> | B-BUSINESS | =
TRAVEL PATH TOTAL DISTANCE ¢ | 334 SF — — | T
NN N N NN~ LA . . . | \ ;
Y Y Y Y Y Y =y Y Y Y Y i ! ! ! ‘ ’ ‘ ‘ l
Cuionpatfian D10 Lo : | i MR s L
COMMON PATHB 40~ 8 174"
| B - LOCKERS %
COMMON PATH C 64'-9 1/4" 1 ® 3473 SF
COMMONPATHE 200 . - !
CTCOMONPATE T ) \ ¢ |
EXTTF FRTU?EAV'V"%'?,‘Z@V' NN _ = — — ] R = = — ] L —= — = ———— ; | - 29
EXIT ROUTE B 218'- 8" | ot Nlo i = i N
EXIT ROUTE D 121'-11/2" 83 SF | | 'B-BUSINESS = —=
e 120 | 5 ! @& &
SERRONES ~ o~ ‘ ® | 1707 SF | | | |
EXIT ROUTE F 7-714" I | ' | | / | | B
E-NO | |+ MR T
' < INCLUD | | P
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS : 1z | ! | Tol
| g (S ole 10]
L
FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS, TABLE 601 ' 9 é o [0]0] )
EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B - - | - - = et Va - 2%
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME: 2 HR RATING | 1 X R e
BEARING WALLS: — ~ ; : —
EXTERIOR 2 HR RATING | ] | | N S -
INTERIOR 2 HR RATING pl o S |l ® ® @ |
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS: 2 HR RATING . T — _ EXIT NO. 5 o — 125
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS: 2 HR RATING < I— 68" | 9" ' N
NOTE: EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, STRUCTURAL SYSTEM COMPLIANCE BASED ON STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS AS EESRaI | T \4_5/ | Seal Signature
SHOWN ON AS BUILT DOCUMENTS AND REVIEW OF EQUIVALANCY RATINGS PER TABLE 721.1 (3) | ‘
I B-STORAG
| 96SF -
S o i N\ i i - o o o o o o o -
; | | N . \24 C, '/
| ~ B-STORAGE | S
| [] ﬁi&;{ ’ GesNGnnE e e + 07.30.2021
T | % ol N
... .. | Project Name
o | o iy ‘ LR N ‘ Steamboat Base Village
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ol 6288 m
25 g . s ' | 88 Redevelopment
- — EXTNO.4 | o - S o o 21 1 003.7835.000
68" | 88" ‘ ‘ Description
44
7 o8 1264 CODE ANALYSIS, EGRESS, AND
EXIT ROUTE B ; OCCUPANCY PLAN
FXTNO.3 | | | | | | | | | | | | ‘
Scale
N ) ya - \ e ;\\ /, \\: N / o \ / o \ / — \\‘ "/,, - \ ‘/, 'x\\ //,, — \\ / o \
T S R P MM (L2 K, (1) (J) (H (6 F E D C)
LIFE SAFETY PLAN - SHERATON LEVEL 01 : 0401
O 1 SCALE: 3/32"= 10"
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